CALIBRE MAKES A NEW DISCOVERY ALONG THE VTEM GoOLD CORRIDOR AT THE LIMON MINE;
DRILLING AT THE PAST PRODUCING TALAVERA MINE HITS ADDITIONAL HIGH-GRADES;

Calibre Mining News Release, September 10, 2024 - Drill Hole Table
*See notes at the bottom of the table

Drill Hole ID From (m) To (m) Interval (m) | ETW (m) Au (g/t)
LIM-24-4890 0.0 86.1 86.1 NS
86.1 90.7 4.6 0.09
90.7 96.4 5.8 1.2 1.24
Including 93.7 95.9 2.2 0.4 2.21
96.4 99.7 33 0.10
99.7 101.2 1.5 0.3 0.38
101.2 111.9 10.7 0.08
111.9 112.2 0.4 0.1 1.60
112.2 115.7 3.5 0.12
115.7 132.1 16.5 3.3 8.98
Including 119.2 120.7 1.5 0.3 14.17
123.2 126.9 3.7 0.8 18.17
129.0 132.1 3.1 0.7 14.12
132.1 139.3 7.2 0.05
139.3 140.4 1.1 0.3 1.01
140.4 154.0 13.6 0.03
154.0 155.0 1.0 0.2 0.54
LIM-24-4895 0.0 49.9 49.9 NS
49.9 57.1 7.2 0.01
57.1 58.4 1.4 1.34 16.52
58.4 62.1 3.7 0.01
62.1 103.7 41.6 NS
103.7 104.8 1.1 0.00
104.8 105.3 0.6 0.54 8.40
105.3 106.3 1.0 0.01
LIM-24-4917 0.0 23.0 23.0 NS
23.0 89.6 66.6 0.00
89.6 94.7 5.1 5.05 0.43
94.7 120.3 25.6 0.04
120.3 140.9 20.7 NS
140.9 146.7 5.8 0.03
146.7 147.1 0.4 0.31 29.90
147.1 172.9 25.8 0.05
172.9 174.2 13 1.14 0.67
174.2 179.5 5.3 0.03
LIM-24-4933 0.0 47.7 47.7 NS




47.7 57.0 9.4 0.02
57.0 75.0 18.0 NS
75.0 77.4 2.4 0.03
77.4 79.2 1.8 14 5.29
Including 77.4 78.4 1.0 0.8 9.17
79.2 89.9 10.7 0.03
89.9 97.5 7.6 6.7 0.20
97.5 102.1 4.6 0.01
LIM-24-4938 0.0 106.5 106.5 NS
106.5 119.9 13.4 0.04
119.9 121.9 2.0 0.98
121.9 124.1 2.2 0.01
124.1 125.3 1.2 0.43
125.3 127.1 1.8 0.08
127.1 137.3 10.3 4.92
Including 128.1 132.9 4.9 9.79
137.3 144.0 6.7 0.02
LIM-24-4939 0.0 12.2 12.2 NS
12.2 20.6 8.5 0.02
20.6 25.7 5.1 5.02 6.10
Including 22.4 24.5 2.1 2.08 13.24
25.7 34.9 9.2 0.04
34.9 48.3 13.5 NS
48.3 69.6 21.3 0.02
LIM-24-4937 0.0 15.6 15.6 0.01
15.6 16.6 1.0 0.49
16.6 31.1 14.5 0.04
31.1 37.0 5.9 1.42 0.97
37.0 45.8 8.8 0.02
45.8 46.3 0.5 0.11 1.32
46.3 49.3 3.0 0.01
49.3 49.8 0.6 0.12 4.06
49.8 73.0 23.2 0.04
73.0 90.4 17.4 NS
90.4 92.9 2.5 0.03
92.9 95.5 2.6 0.6 0.76
95.5 100.2 4.8 0.04
100.2 120.5 20.3 NS
120.5 125.2 4.7 0.05
125.2 127.3 2.1 0.49 3.78
127.3 128.3 1.0 0.01
128.3 157.1 28.8 NS
157.1 167.9 10.8 0.06




167.9 2253 57.4 NS
225.3 2331 7.9 0.06
233.1 248.0 14.9 NS
248.0 249.5 1.5 0.35 0.35
249.5 275.0 255 0.03
275.0 278.2 3.2 2.79 8.79
Including 275.0 276.6 1.6 1.38 15.98
278.2 293.7 15.6 0.01
LIM-24-4953 0 233 233 0.03
233 24 0.7 0.64
24 47.4 23.4 0.04
47.4 48.75 1.35 0.28
48.75 65.65 16.9 0.08
65.65 66 0.35 1.29
66 71.1 5.1 0.03
71.1 72.5 1.4 0.83
72.5 84.4 11.9 0.03
84.4 85.95 1.55 1.74
85.95 101.8 15.85 0.05
101.8 102.45 0.65 0.78
102.45 110.15 7.7 0.11
110.15 111.05 0.9 0.49
111.05 119.35 8.3 0.07
119.35 120.3 0.95 0.40
120.3 179.25 58.95 0.02
179.25 179.85 0.6 0.96
179.85 207 27.15 0.03
207 207.65 0.65 0.22
207.65 2114 3.75 2.53
Including 211 211.4 04 19.95
211.4 214.25 2.85 0.04
214.25 215.7 1.45 0.97
215.7 221.4 5.7 0.21
2214 234.95 13.55 1.21
Including 223.75 224.6 0.85 5.67
234.95 244.4 9.45 0.07
2444 244.9 0.5 3.06
244.9 266.3 21.4 0.04
266.3 266.8 0.5 0.84
266.8 275.9 9.1 0.05
275.9 276.8 0.9 1.47
276.8 280.2 34 0.04
280.2 281.3 1.1 2.89




281.3 293.3 12 0.07
293.3 294.4 1.1 0.58
294.4 298.95 4.55 0.04
298.95 299.55 0.6 0.67
299.55 319.25 19.7 0.10
319.25 321.95 2.7 1.12
321.95 333.25 11.3 0.09
333.25 335.25 2 0.51
335.25 358.9 23.65 0.09
358.9 359.4 0.5 4.26
359.4 374.6 15.2 0.04
374.6 403 28.4 NS
403 404.65 1.65 0.03
404.65 405.85 1.2 1.30
405.85 408.2 2.35 0.07
408.2 410.7 2.5 0.64
410.7 414.9 4.2 0.12
414.9 416.1 1.2 38.87
416.1 427.7 11.6 0.03
427.7 430.6 2.9 0.48
430.6 435 4.4 0.05
435 438.95 3.95 1.16
438.95 466.2 27.25 0.03
466.2 467.95 1.75 1.34
467.95 472.25 4.3 0.05
472.25 473.2 0.95 0.92
473.2 489.15 15.95 0.02
489.15 489.7 0.55 1.52
489.7 510.65 20.95 0.04
510.65 512 1.35 0.63
512 534 22 0.05
534 534.6 0.6 1.94
534.6 538.9 4.3 0.02
538.9 539.8 0.9 1.21
539.8 555.35 15.55 0.02
LIM-24-4943 0.0 28.1 28.1 NS
28.1 68.6 40.5 0.00
68.6 103.7 35.1 NS
103.7 134.9 31.2 0.00
134.9 147.9 13.1 NS
147.9 274.2 126.3 0.01
274.2 284.6 10.5 6.38
Including 274.2 277.6 3.4 8.12




281.9 282.9 1.1 9.44
284.6 369.4 84.8 0.10
369.4 378.5 9.2 1.86
Including 372.6 376.5 3.9 3.12
378.5 380.7 2.2 0.07
380.7 4133 32.6 NS
413.3 449.9 36.6 0.02
LIM-24-4945 0.0 37.1 37.1 NS
37.1 38.1 1.0 0.02
38.1 39.1 1.0 0.72 1.21
39.1 65.3 26.2 0.02
65.3 66.4 11 0.74 0.84
66.4 96.6 30.2 0.02
96.6 155.7 59.1 NS
155.7 156.6 0.9 0.58 0.79
156.6 203.4 46.8 0.03
203.4 203.9 0.5 0.32 1.05
203.9 254.0 50.2 0.01
254.0 254.5 0.5 0.32 0.95
254.5 259.1 4.6 0.03
259.1 274.0 14.9 NS
274.0 286.0 12.0 0.01
286.0 288.6 2.6 0.44 0.49
288.6 299.5 10.9 NS
299.5 306.0 6.5 3.84 19.81
including 301.5 303.0 1.6 0.94 52.92
303.0 305.0 2.0 1.18 22.86
306.0 343.7 37.7 0.01
343.7 344.5 0.8 0.51 1.65
344.5 349.8 53 0.02
LIM-24-4962 0.0 24.3 24.3 0.01
24.3 42.6 18.3 NS
42.6 134.6 92.0 0.01
134.6 135.5 1.0 14.55
135.5 164.2 28.7 0.06
164.2 164.7 0.5 0.53
164.7 172.6 7.9 0.04
172.6 173.0 0.5 0.45
173.0 198.4 254 0.05
198.4 203.4 5.0 0.54
203.4 207.3 3.9 0.10
207.3 217.0 9.8 3.25
Including 209.1 210.3 1.2 23.60




217.0 274.6 57.6 0.05
274.6 276.6 2.1 0.65
276.6 283.5 6.9 0.12
283.5 294.0 10.5 NS
294.0 300.1 6.2 0.05
300.1 308.6 8.5 0.30
308.6 315.4 6.8 1.70
Including 308.6 309.8 1.2 7.48
315.4 369.8 54.4 0.05
369.8 379.6 9.9 0.23
379.6 381.0 14 1.23
381.0 383.0 2.0 0.11
383.0 383.9 1.0 2.72
383.9 397.7 13.8 0.34
397.7 460.4 62.7 0.04
LIM-24-4966 0.0 44.6 44.6 NS
44.6 49.7 5.1 0.01
49.7 65.0 15.4 NS
65.0 825 17.5 0.01
82.5 183.9 101.4 NS
183.9 196.5 12.6 0.05
196.5 262.8 66.3 NS
262.8 273.2 10.4 0.04
273.2 278.1 4.9 13.26
Including 274.1 275.2 1.2 33.50
278.1 280.4 2.3 0.11
280.4 281.9 1.6 0.53
281.9 284.1 2.2 0.08
284.1 288.0 3.9 0.48
288.0 341.4 53.4 0.05
LIM-24-4946 0.0 26.6 26.6 NS
26.6 67.6 41.0 0.00
67.6 83.6 16.0 NS
83.6 91.1 7.5 0.00
91.1 93.3 2.2 0.97
93.3 101.7 8.4 0.12
101.7 125.3 23.6 1.85
Including 101.7 103.6 1.9 3.34
112.3 117.0 4.7 5.86
125.3 140.2 14.9 NS
140.2 148.5 8.4 0.08
148.5 150.7 2.2 1.12
150.7 163.3 12.6 0.01




Including

163.3
164.9
173.0
173.8
178.3
193.5
210.2
213.5
236.9
237.4
264.0
264.8
297.2
323.2

164.9
173.0
178.3
175.6
193.5
210.2
213.5
236.9
237.4
264.0
264.8
297.2
323.2
361.1

1.6
8.2
5.3
1.8
15.2
16.7
3.4
23.4
0.5
26.6
0.8
325
26.0
38.0

1.11
0.07
4.50
12.50
0.09
NS
0.92
0.05
0.95
0.02
0.41
0.02
NS
0.01

Note: Estimated True Widths (‘ETW’) for reported vein intercepts are based on 3D models of the individual veins.
Estimates are determined in cross-section by measuring the modelled vein thickness perpendicular to the vein
margins and through the midpoint of the drill hole intercept. Percentage based differences between individual
ETW’s and down-hole interval lengths will vary between drill holes depending on drill hole inclination, variations in
vein strike and dip, and overall geometries of the different vein systems.

September 10, 2024 — Drill Hole Collar Coordinates

Drill Hole 1D UTM East UTM North Elevation | Total Depth Azimuth Dip
(m) (m) (masl) (m) (degrees) (degrees)
LIM-24-4890 532161.441 1408134.403 78.01 160 80 -75
LIM-24-4895 531894.503 | 1409195.095 67.129 120.05 205.05 -50.53
LIM-24-4917 533190.398 | 1410118.689 53.375 203.9 304.38 -49.19
LIM-24-4933 538499.507 | 1409309.825 60.394 131 260.29 -60.96
LIM-24-4937 532136.95 1408118.423 70.431 360 290 -71
LIM-24-4938 531330.718 | 1410264.044 | 82.236 159.9 286.02 -55
LIM-24-4939 538387.383 | 1409384.042 65.81 76 260 -50
LIM-24-4943 524080 1409494 61.815 449.85 146.76 -66.01
LIM-24-4945 532241.263 | 1407998.001 | 82.421 350 275 -73
LIM-24-4946 531263.356 | 1410072.965 76.048 367.35 265.74 -55.17
LIM-24-4953 523990.211 | 1409848.658 57.933 571.65 178.29 -48.47
LIM-24-4962 524292 1409672 68.345 466.5 200 -50
LIM-24-4966 530783.843 | 1410557.67 109.881 341.35 242.09 -49.83




